
2021 Bemidji State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 23, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-27   Conf: 7-21   Home: 5-11   Away: 2-11   Neutral: 8-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (241), Opp (264)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Bingham (5), Bragg (1), Martin (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Derrick (7), Yeager (2), McCann (1), Schwenn (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (128-152), Derrick (57-67), Damerow (25-30), Dullum (19-21), Dolan (10-12), McClafferty (8-9), Schwenn (5-5), 17 (2-3), 23 (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Derrick, Lexi .257 39-38 101 12 26 6 0 2 18 38 .376 8 9 26 0 .361 1 0 0-0 175 13 9 .954
7 Martin, Kora .256 35-29 86 11 22 2 0 1 4 27 .314 5 0 18 1 .297 0 6 3-5 23 28 6 .895
19 Bingham, Gabi .250 35-33 76 14 19 1 0 2 6 26 .342 6 4 27 0 .337 0 1 6-7 45 3 7 .873
2 Christiansen, Elaina .247 32-32 89 16 22 5 0 2 7 33 .371 7 1 20 0 .309 0 2 4-5 46 3 3 .942
6 Kossan, Lisa .245 40-39 106 18 26 3 1 0 14 31 .292 12 15 26 0 .398 0 2 9-9 80 63 14 .911
5 Dullum, Sami .220 34-31 91 14 20 6 0 3 15 35 .385 8 2 42 0 .294 1 0 2-2 36 41 8 .906
18 Herold, Ashley .193 32-32 83 2 16 4 0 0 13 20 .241 9 3 33 2 .295 0 3 0-0 190 1 1 .995
12 Damerow, Kyla .750 14-14 4 2 3 0 1 2 5 11 2.750 0 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 12 11 0 1.000
9 McClafferty, Kaidron .667 13-7 3 1 2 0 0 1 1 5 1.667 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 2 14 3 .842
24 24 .667 1-1 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 1.000 1 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 1 3 1 .800
23 23 .571 3-3 7 1 4 1 0 0 3 5 .714 0 0 0 0 .571 0 0 2-2 2 4 0 1.000
17 17 .333 3-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 10 4 0 1.000
32 32 .333 1-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Bragg, Grace .304 13-6 23 4 7 2 0 0 2 9 .391 4 1 6 0 .414 1 0 1-1 6 3 3 .750
14 Smith, Jennifer .283 22-17 46 7 13 2 0 0 6 15 .326 6 1 14 0 .370 1 0 1-1 39 7 5 .902
11 Yeager, Emmarie .278 27-26 79 14 22 3 1 2 8 33 .418 4 2 19 0 .329 0 0 2-2 37 38 9 .893
0 0 .250 1-1 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 3-3 3 0 0 1.000
20 Dullum, Stephi .226 31-24 53 3 12 1 0 0 9 13 .245 3 0 23 0 .263 1 1 3-4 5 18 1 .958
25 25 .200 1-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Dolan, Stella .167 20-3 6 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .167 0 1 2 0 .250 1 0 0-0 2 8 1 .909
22 McCann, Maddy .148 18-9 27 2 4 2 0 0 3 6 .222 1 1 11 0 .207 0 0 0-0 10 15 0 1.000
3 Ferguson, Stephanie .140 24-20 50 4 7 0 1 0 3 9 .180 3 2 27 0 .218 0 1 1-1 24 3 4 .871
21 Schwenn, Lizzie .125 11-5 16 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .125 2 1 11 0 .263 0 0 0-0 12 1 0 1.000
13 Hansen, Elizabeth .114 25-24 35 5 4 1 0 0 2 5 .143 2 0 6 0 .162 0 2 0-0 31 0 4 .886
4 Schak, Alison .063 21-17 32 2 2 1 0 0 4 3 .094 4 0 12 0 .167 0 2 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
8 8 .000 3-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
1 1 .000 2-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
28 28 .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .230 42-42 1045 142 240 41 4 15 126 334 .320 86 43 330 3 .313 6 20 38-43 803 282 79 .932
Opponents .307 42-42 1176 221 361 59 12 24 193 516 .439 54 31 207 4 .351 11 21 64-76 818 261 42 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Schwenn, Lizzie 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
7 Martin, Kora 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 .200 1 1 0 0 0
23 23 1.00 1-0 1 1 1 0-0 0 7.0 5 2 1 3 8 1 0 0 .217 0 1 0 0 2
27 27 1.40 1-0 1 1 1 0-0 0 5.0 4 1 1 2 7 0 0 1 .190 1 1 0 0 0
11 Yeager, Emmarie 1.91 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 2 1 0 3 1 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
10 Dolan, Stella 2.80 1-2 20 1 0 0-0 2 45.0 51 26 18 11 50 11 0 2 .271 3 7 0 1 2
16 Bragg, Grace 3.94 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 5 3 3 0 5 0 0 0 .227 0 0 0 0 0
20 Dullum, Stephi 4.13 7-10 21 18 7 1-0 0 103.1 140 80 61 13 85 25 3 6 .308 7 8 0 4 10
9 McClafferty, Kaidron 4.23 1-7 12 6 3 0-0 1 44.2 64 40 27 10 20 9 3 6 .323 2 6 0 2 5
12 Damerow, Kyla 6.82 3-8 13 13 3 0-0 0 52.1 87 67 51 14 27 11 6 9 .351 1 6 0 4 2
Totals 4.26 15-27 72 42 15 1 3 267.2 361 221 163 54 207 59 12 24 .307 15 31 0 11 21
Opponents 2.90 27-15 69 42 18 12 3 273.0 240 142 113 86 330 41 4 15 .230 13 43 0 6 20



2021 Bemidji State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 23, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 McCann, Maddy 25 10 15 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 1 0
12 Damerow, Kyla 23 12 11 0 1.000 0 25 5 .833 0 0
17 17 14 10 4 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
21 Schwenn, Lizzie 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 1 0
4 Schak, Alison 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 23 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
0 0 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 1 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 8 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Herold, Ashley 192 190 1 1 .995 5 0 0 — 0 0
20 Dullum, Stephi 24 5 18 1 .958 1 19 2 .905 0 0
15 Derrick, Lexi 197 175 13 9 .954 0 57 10 .851 7 0
2 Christiansen, Elaina 52 46 3 3 .942 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Kossan, Lisa 157 80 63 14 .911 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Dolan, Stella 11 2 8 1 .909 0 10 2 .833 0 0
5 Dullum, Sami 85 36 41 8 .906 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Smith, Jennifer 51 39 7 5 .902 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Martin, Kora 57 23 28 6 .895 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Yeager, Emmarie 84 37 38 9 .893 1 0 1 — 2 0
13 Hansen, Elizabeth 35 31 0 4 .886 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Bingham, Gabi 55 45 3 7 .873 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Ferguson, Stephanie 31 24 3 4 .871 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 McClafferty, Kaidron 19 2 14 3 .842 0 8 1 .889 0 0
24 24 5 1 3 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Bragg, Grace 12 6 3 3 .750 0 0 1 — 0 0
25 25 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 28 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 32 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 27 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1164 803 282 79 .932 11 64 12 .842 11 0
Opponents 1121 818 261 42 .963 12 29 5 .853 4 0


